rs, AIR PUBLICATION
105€-0554-13A
(Formerly A.P.4303C, Vol. 1, Sect. 4,
Chap. 15, App. 2 and 12)
MUNTE K
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES
HYMATIC
TYPES PS 29/4, PS 29/8, Mk. 2 and PS 29/70

Ww
Fig. w =
and Part Number Nomenclature 3 a
Index ° oa
2 | 3
of ed
1234567 Ss 5
1- D9206 Reducing valve PS29/4 A RF
1- D9488 Reducing valve PS29/8 Mk.2 B RF
1- C52097 Reducing valve PS29/70 Cc RF
1-1 D9053 . Adjuster, spring ABC 1
1-2 C€51495 - Body, valve ABC 1
1-3 D9052 . Cover, bottom ABC 1
1-4 D9207 Cup, spring ABC 1
1-5 ‘A-FS-006200-02 . Damper, spring cup AB 1
1-6 D9585 . Diaphragm ABC 1
1-7 A-AC-040400-01 . Filter ABC 1.
1-8 A27/CT . Nut ABC 1
1-9 D9054 - Nut, lock _ ABC 1
1-10 D9212 . Nut, lock ABC 1
1-11 AGS /2001/B/1 . Nut, stiff ABC 4
1-12 D6529 . O-ring ABC 1
1-13 D9402 . Plate, valve ABC 1
1-14 D9021 . Plug, valve inlet ABC 1
1-15 DIOI1 Register, spring ABC 1
1-16 D9476 Screw, adjusting ABC 1
1-17 D9027 - Seat, valve ABC 1
1-18" D9477 . Spring, main A 1
1-18 D9481 . Spring, main B 1
1-18 A~SH-031515-01 . Spring, main Cc 1
1-19 D9061 .. Spring, valve inlet ABC 1
1-20 D9219 Stud ABC 4
1-21 D12629 . Valve, inlet ABC 1
1-22 SP10/B . Washer ABC 3
1-23 DIO30 . Washer, filter retaining ABC 1
1-24 D4513 . Washer, tab ABC 1
1-25 D8995 « Washer, tab ABC 1
AL 2, Jan.77 Page 3/4
INDEX OF NATO STOCK NUMBERS
AP 105C-0554-3A
SECT. | NSN-NC- LIN PART NO. FIG INDEX C of §
28M . 5330-99-100-6473 A27/CI 1-8 Cc
27VB 5340-99-101-9 460 D9207 1-4 Cc
27VB 5340-99-102-8319 D9G53 1-1 Cc
27VB 5310-99-102-8383 D9212 1-10 Cc
27VB 4370-99-102-8585 p9021 1-14 Cc
27VB 5307-99-102-8586 D9219 1-20 Cc
27VB 4030-99-102-8775 D8995 1-25 Cc
27VB 1650~99-102-9 735 D9027 1-17 Cc
28M 5310-99-12 7-8189 AGS /2001/B/1 1-11 Cc
27VB 5305-99-12 8-7546 D9476 1-16 Cc
27VB 1680-99-145-1437 A-SH-031515-01 1-18
27VB 1650-99-449-7105 D9206 1- A
27VB 1650-99-449-7109 C51495 1-2 B
27VB 1650-99-449-7111 D9052 1-3 Cc
27VB 5310-99-449-7113 D9054 1-9 Cc
27VB 1650-99-449-7114 D9402 1-13 Cc
27VB 5310-99-449-7115 DIO9L 1-15 Cc
27VB 1650-99-449-7118 DI481 1-18 Cc
27VB 4820-99-449-7120 D12629 1-21 Cc
27VB 1650-99-449-7244 D9488 1l- A
27VB 1650-99-449-7248 C52097 1- A
27VB 1650~99-449-7256 D9585 1-6 Cc
27VB | 5365-99-449-7266 A-FS-006200-02 1-5 ae
2 8W 5310-99-941-9401 SP10/B 1-22 Cc
27QA | 5330-99-943-3706 D6529 1-12 C
27VB 4730-99-949-8674 A-AC-040400-01 1-7 Cc
27VB 5340-99-9 49-8676 D9061 1-19 Cc
27VB 5330-99-949-8758 D9030 1-23 Cc
27VB 5340-99-9 49-9373 D9477 1-18 Cc
27VB 5310-99-949~-9475 D4513 1-24 Cc
AL 2, Jan.77 Page 1/2
Index of Part Numbers